Issue Date: 2011-12-14 Page 1 of 13 Report Reference # E341351-A30-UL
2016-06-21
Copyright © 2016
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2014-10-14 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2014-10 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)

Model Differences
Models GT-41069PWWVV-X.X-T3YZ are identical to each other except for transformer, output rating, R43
rating, R46 rating, inlet type and model designation.
Where WW can be 01-90 for output power, VV can be 12 to 24 for output voltage, X.X is optional for
specifying output voltage deviations in 0.1 volt increments, -X.X is to be subtracted from rated voltage or
blank, Y can be blank (for C14 inlet type) or A (for C6 inlet type), Z can be 0-9, A-Z or blank for marketing
purposes only.
Technical Considerations
 Equipment mobility : movable
 Connection to the mains : pluggable A
 Operating condition : continuous
 Access location : operator accessible
 Over voltage category (OVC) : OVC II
 Mains supply tolerance (%) or absolute mains supply values : +10%, -10%
 Tested for IT power systems : No
 IT testing, phase-phase voltage (V) : N/A
 Class of equipment : Special Application - Functional Earthing
 Considered current rating of protective device as part of the building installation (A) : 20A
 Pollution degree (PD) : PD 2
 IP protection class : IP X0
 Altitude of operation (m) : up to 2000
 Altitude of test laboratory (m) : up to 2000
 Mass of equipment (kg) : 0.49 for GT-41069P9012-T Z, GT-41069PWWVV-X.X-T3 Z; 0.46 for GT-
41069P9012-T3AZ, GT-41069PWWVV-X.X-T3AZ.
Created by UL Document Assembler 2016-07-06 07:46:34 -05:00
Issue Date: 2011-12-14 Page 4 of 13 Report Reference # E341351-A30-UL
2016-06-21
 The product was submitted and evaluated for use at the maximum ambient temperature (Tma)
permitted by the manufacturer’s specification of: 40 degree C and for model GT-41069P9012-T3,
add Tma 60 degree C under output 12Vdc, 4A.
 The means of connection to the mains supply is: Pluggable A, Detachable power cord
 The product is intended for use on the following power systems: TN
 The equipment disconnect device is considered to be: Appliance inlet
 The following circuit locations (with circuit/schematic designation) were investigated as a limited
power source (LPS): Output for Models GT-41069P9012-T3YZ and GT-41069PWW24-X.X-T3YZ.
 The following are available from the Applicant upon request: Installation (Safety) Instructions /
Manual
 The equipment employs Functional Earthing per 2.6.2. As anticipated by the NOTE for 1.2.4, it does
not conform to one of the common Classes (I, II, or III). The following insulation is provided between